Datasheet
CloudEngine S5731-H Series Switches 1
CloudEngine S5731-H Series Switches
CloudEngine S5731-H series switches are next-generation high-end gigabit switches that
provide GE electrical downlink ports and 10GE uplink ports.
Introduction
The CloudEngine S5731-H series switches are the next-generation gigabit fixed switches developed by Huawei. The
CloudEngine S5731-H builds on Huawei's unified Versatile Routing Platform (VRP) and boasts various IDN features. For

 MEF 23 Class of Service Phase 1 Implementation Agreement
 Xmodem XMODEM/YMODEM Protocol Reference
Ordering Information
Model Product Description
CloudEngine
S5731-H24T4XC
CloudEngine S5731-H24T4XC (24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 x 10GE SFP+ ports, one extended
slot, without power module)
CloudEngine
S5731-H24P4XC
CloudEngine S5731-H24P4XC (24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 x 10GE SFP+ ports, one extended
slot, PoE+, without power module)
CloudEngine
S5731-H48T4XC
CloudEngine S5731-H48T4XC (48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 x 10GE SFP+ ports, one extended
slot, without power module)
CloudEngine
S5731-H48P4XC
CloudEngine S5731-H48P4XC (48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 x 10GE SFP+ ports, one extended
slot, PoE+, without power module)
03024EHT 2-port 40GE QSFP+ interface card
98010738 8-port 10GBASE-T interface card
PAC600S12-CB 600 W AC power module
PAC150S12-R 150 W AC power module
PDC1000S12-DB 1000 W DC power module
PAC1000S56-CB 1000 W AC PoE power module
FAN-023A-B Fan module
L-1AP-S57 S57 Series,  Wireless Access Controller AP Resource License-1AP
N1-S57H-M-Lic S57XX-H Series Basic SW,Per Device
N1-S57H-M-SnS1Y S57XX-H Series Basic SW,SnS,Per Device,1Year
N1-S57H-F-Lic N1-CloudCampus,Foundation,S57XX-H Series,Per Device
CloudEngine S5731-H Series Switches 27
Model Product Description
N1-S57H-F-SnS1Y N1-CloudCampus,Foundation,S57XX-H Series,SnS,Per Device,1Year
N1-S57H-A-Lic N1-CloudCampus,Advanced,S57XX-H Series,Per Device
N1-S57H-A-SnS1Y N1-CloudCampus,Advanced,S57XX-H Series,SnS,Per Device,1Year